506445523 01/12/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6492292

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SEAN JAVAD KAMKAR	03/26/2020
MICHAEL EGAN VAN VEEN	03/26/2020
FENG LI	03/26/2020
MARK FREDERICK EBERSTEIN	03/26/2020
JOSE EFRAIN VALENTIN	03/26/2020
JEROME LOUIS BUDZIK	03/26/2020
JOHN WICKENS LAMB MERRILL	03/26/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZESTFINANCE, INC.	
Street Address:	3900 W ALAMEDA AVE, SUITE 1600	
City:	BURBANK	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91505	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17147025

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 888-775-9990

Email: docketing@Schox.com

Correspondent Name: SCHOX PC

Address Line 1: 501 3RD STREET, SUITE 300

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94107

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ZEST-P12-US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTA THOMPSON
SIGNATURE:	/Krista Thompson/
DATE SIGNED:	01/12/2021

PATENT REEL: 054893 FRAME: 0970

Total Attachments: 7 source=ZEST-P12-US2-DEC-ASG#page1.tif source=ZEST-P12-US2-DEC-ASG#page2.tif source=ZEST-P12-US2-DEC-ASG#page3.tif source=ZEST-P12-US2-DEC-ASG#page4.tif source=ZEST-P12-US2-DEC-ASG#page5.tif source=ZEST-P12-US2-DEC-ASG#page6.tif

source=ZEST-P12-US2-DEC-ASG#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 054893 FRAME: 0971

This combined Declaration and Assignment is in relation to the patent application entitled SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MODEL FAIRNESS attorney docket ZEST-P12-US which was filed on 18-MAR-2020 and given application number 16/822,908.

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

- I have reviewed and understand the contents and the claims of the patent application.
- I acknowledge the duty to disclose all information known to me to be material to the patentability of the claims of the patent application.
- I believe that I am the original inventor, or an original joint inventor, of a claimed invention in the patent application.
- The patent application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than (5) years, or both.

WHEREAS, ZestFinance, Inc. ("the assignee"), a state of Delaware corporation located at 1377 N. Serrano Ave., Los Angeles, California 90027 is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to the claimed invention.

For valuable consideration that I acknowledge, I hereby sell and assign to the assignee the full and exclusive right and title to the invention, to all patent applications for the invention in the United States and in all other countries, and to all patents issued on the invention in the United States and in all other countries; and I hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on the invention to the assignee.

Name	Signature	Date
Sean Javad Kamkar	11	03 / 26 / 2020

This combined Declaration and Assignment is in relation to the patent application entitled SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MODEL FAIRNESS attorney docket ZEST-P12-US which was filed on 18-MAR-2020 and given application number 16/822,908.

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

- I have reviewed and understand the contents and the claims of the patent application.
- I acknowledge the duty to disclose all information known to me to be material to the patentability of the claims of the patent application.
- I believe that I am the original inventor, or an original joint inventor, of a claimed invention in the patent application.
- The patent application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than (5) years, or both.

WHEREAS, ZestFinance, Inc. ("the assignee"), a state of Delaware corporation located at 1377 N. Serrano Ave., Los Angeles, California 90027 is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to the claimed invention.

For valuable consideration that I acknowledge, I hereby sell and assign to the assignee the full and exclusive right and title to the invention, to all patent applications for the invention in the United States and in all other countries, and to all patents issued on the invention in the United States and in all other countries; and I hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on the invention to the assignee.

Name	Signature	Date
Michael Egan Van Veen	Pruhlega Hankan	03 / 26 / 2020

This combined Declaration and Assignment is in relation to the patent application entitled SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MODEL FAIRNESS attorney docket ZEST-P12-US which was filed on 18-MAR-2020 and given application number 16/822,908.

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

- I have reviewed and understand the contents and the claims of the patent application.
- I acknowledge the duty to disclose all information known to me to be material to the patentability of the claims of the patent application.
- I believe that I am the original inventor, or an original joint inventor, of a claimed invention in the patent application.
- The patent application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than (5) years, or both.

WHEREAS, ZestFinance, Inc. ("the assignee"), a state of Delaware corporation located at 1377 N. Serrano Ave., Los Angeles, California 90027 is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to the claimed invention.

For valuable consideration that I acknowledge, I hereby sell and assign to the assignee the full and exclusive right and title to the invention, to all patent applications for the invention in the United States and in all other countries, and to all patents issued on the invention in the United States and in all other countries; and I hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on the invention to the assignee.

Name	Signature	Date
Feng Li	[-C79 L]	03 / 26 / 2020

This combined Declaration and Assignment is in relation to the patent application entitled SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MODEL FAIRNESS attorney docket ZEST-P12-US which was filed on 18-MAR-2020 and given application number 16/822,908.

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

- I have reviewed and understand the contents and the claims of the patent application.
- I acknowledge the duty to disclose all information known to me to be material to the patentability of the claims of the patent application.
- I believe that I am the original inventor, or an original joint inventor, of a claimed invention in the patent application.
- The patent application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than (5) years, or both.

WHEREAS, ZestFinance, Inc. ("the assignee"), a state of Delaware corporation located at 1377 N. Serrano Ave., Los Angeles, California 90027 is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to the claimed invention.

For valuable consideration that I acknowledge, I hereby sell and assign to the assignee the full and exclusive right and title to the invention, to all patent applications for the invention in the United States and in all other countries, and to all patents issued on the invention in the United States and in all other countries; and I hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on the invention to the assignee.

Name	Signature	Date
Mark Frederick Eberstein	Water	03 / 26 / 2020

This combined Declaration and Assignment is in relation to the patent application entitled SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MODEL FAIRNESS attorney docket ZEST-P12-US which was filed on 18-MAR-2020 and given application number 16/822,908.

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

- I have reviewed and understand the contents and the claims of the patent application.
- I acknowledge the duty to disclose all information known to me to be material to the patentability of the claims of the patent application.
- I believe that I am the original inventor, or an original joint inventor, of a claimed invention in the patent application.
- The patent application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than (5) years, or both.

WHEREAS, ZestFinance, Inc. ("the assignee"), a state of Delaware corporation located at 1377 N. Serrano Ave., Los Angeles, California 90027 is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to the claimed invention.

For valuable consideration that I acknowledge, I hereby sell and assign to the assignee the full and exclusive right and title to the invention, to all patent applications for the invention in the United States and in all other countries, and to all patents issued on the invention in the United States and in all other countries; and I hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on the invention to the assignee.

Name	Signature	Date
Jose Efrain Valentin	9 4 4	03 / 26 / 2020

This combined Declaration and Assignment is in relation to the patent application entitled SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MODEL FAIRNESS attorney docket ZEST-P12-US which was filed on 18-MAR-2020 and given application number 16/822,908.

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

- I have reviewed and understand the contents and the claims of the patent application.
- I acknowledge the duty to disclose all information known to me to be material to the patentability of the claims of the patent application.
- I believe that I am the original inventor, or an original joint inventor, of a claimed invention in the patent application.
- The patent application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than (5) years, or both.

WHEREAS, ZestFinance, Inc. ("the assignee"), a state of Delaware corporation located at 1377 N. Serrano Ave., Los Angeles, California 90027 is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to the claimed invention.

For valuable consideration that I acknowledge, I hereby sell and assign to the assignee the full and exclusive right and title to the invention, to all patent applications for the invention in the United States and in all other countries, and to all patents issued on the invention in the United States and in all other countries; and I hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on the invention to the assignee.

Name	Signature	Date
Jerome Louis Budzik	Jen 10m Bong	03 / 26 / 2020

This combined Declaration and Assignment is in relation to the patent application entitled SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MODEL FAIRNESS attorney docket ZEST-P12-US which was filed on 18-MAR-2020 and given application number 16/822,908.

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

- I have reviewed and understand the contents and the claims of the patent application.
- I acknowledge the duty to disclose all information known to me to be material to the patentability of the claims of the patent application.
- I believe that I am the original inventor, or an original joint inventor, of a claimed invention in the patent application.
- The patent application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than (5) years, or both.

WHEREAS, ZestFinance, Inc. ("the assignee"), a state of Delaware corporation located at 1377 N. Serrano Ave., Los Angeles, California 90027 is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to the claimed invention.

For valuable consideration that I acknowledge, I hereby sell and assign to the assignee the full and exclusive right and title to the invention, to all patent applications for the invention in the United States and in all other countries, and to all patents issued on the invention in the United States and in all other countries; and I hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on the invention to the assignee.

Name	Signature	Date
John Wickens Lamb Merrill	John Wickens Lamp Merrill	03 / 26 / 2020